# 900578084 11/03/2020

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM606550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY previously recorded on Reel 007028 Frame 0699. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOODWILL.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900569101

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pitt Street LLC DBA Pitt Street Brewing Company		08/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intercontinental Packaging Company	
Doing Business As:	DBA Prestige Beverage Group	
Street Address:	Address: 2300 Pilot Knob Road	
City:	Mendota Heights	
State/Country: MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55102	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5685112	RUINENLUST

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927717
Email: ip@fredlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michelle Hill

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH 6TH STREET, SUITE 4000 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57286.84
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Hill
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Hill/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2020

TRADEMARK 900578084 REEL: 007097 FRAME: 0506

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=PITT BREWING-IPCO Recorded Assignment\_1#page1.tif source=PITT BREWING-IPCO Recorded Assignment\_1#page2.tif

source=PITT BREWING-IPCO Recorded Assignment\_1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007097 FRAME: 0507

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM592867

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ptt Street LLC DBA Pitt Street Brewing Company		08/18/2020	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intercontinental Packaging Company	
Doing Business As:	Prestige Beverage Group	
Street Address:	2300 Pilot Knob Road	
City:	Mendota Heights	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55120	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5685112	RUINENLUST

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927717 Email: ip@fredlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Michelle Hill Suite 4000 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57286.84
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Hill
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Hill/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=IPCO-Pitt Street Brewing Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=IPCO-Pitt Street Brewing Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007098 FRAME: 0699

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pitt Street LLC DBA Pitt Street Brewing Company, a North Carolina LLC with an address at 1852 Mountain Laurel Dr. Franklin NC 28734 ("Seller") is the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark RUINENLUST for beer, and the federal registration thereof, namely Reg. No. 5685112, and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Intercontinental Packaging Company DBA Prestige Beverage Group, a Minnesota corporation located at 2300 Pilot Knob Road Mendota Heights, MN 55120 ("Buyer") is desirons of acquiring all of Seller's right, title and interest in the trademark RUINENLUST for beer, and the federal registration thereof, namely Reg. No. 5685112, and the goodwill associated therewith, and Seller is desirous of assigning all of its right, title and interest in the trademark RUINENLUST for beer, and the federal registration thereof, namely Reg. No. 5685112, and the goodwill associated therewith, to Buyer.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, Seller hereby irrevocably transfers all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark RUINENLUST for beer, and the federal registration thereof, namely Reg. No. 5685112, and the goodwill associated therewith, to Buyer.

SELLER:

Pitt Street LLC DBA Pitt Street Brewing Company

By: William A. Brighes

Title: Owner/Manager Date: 8-18-20

BUYER:

Intercontinental Packaging Company DBA Prestige Beverage Group

By: \_\_\_\_\_ Name: Mikel Morgan

Title: President

Date:

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pitt Street LLC DBA Pitt Street Brewing Company, a North Carolina LLC with an address at 1852 Mountain Laurel Dr. Franklin NC 28734 ("Seller") is the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark RUINENLUST for beer, and the federal registration thereof, namely Reg. No. 5685112, and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Intercontinental Packaging Company DBA Prestige Beverage Group, a Minnesota corporation located at 2300 Pilot Knob Road Mendota Heights, MN 55120 ("Buyer") is desirous of acquiring all of Seller's right, title and interest in the trademark RUINENLUST for beer, and the federal registration thereof, namely Reg. No. 5685112, and the goodwill associated therewith, and Seller is desirous of assigning all of its right, title and interest in the trademark RUINENLUST for beer, and the federal registration thereof, namely Reg. No. 5685112, and the goodwill associated therewith, to Buyer.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, Seller hereby irrevocably transfers all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark RUINENLUST for beer, and the federal registration thereof, namely Reg. No. 5685112, and the goodwill associated therewith, to Buyer.

SELLER: Pitt Street LLC DBA Pitt Street Brewing Company
By: Name: Title: Date:
BUYER: Intercontinental Packaging Company DBA Prestige Beverage Group
By: Mikel Morgan  Name: Mikel Morgan  Title: President

7

RECORDED: 09/19/2020

Date: Aug 18, 2020